FUEL OILS & UNLEADED GASOLINE

Town of Washington Highway Department & Village of Millbrook Highway Department 2024 - 2025 Highway Materials Bid Specifications

Bidder agrees to provide the materials indicated below at the prices set forth below, in the quantities requested from time to time by the Highway Superintendent for Highway Department purposes. Materials requested will be provided upon request by the Highway Superintendent. The Town is not obligated to purchase any given quantity of materials or services from the successful bidder. Bidder may submit a proposal for one or more of the types of items listed. Bids due 12 Noon, Wednesday, October 9, 2024.

Contact Name	Jeff Daley
Company Name	Jeff Daley and Sons Oil Service FAC
Mailing Address	131 Pine HI Rd
City, State, Zip	Pleasant Valley, NY 12569
Email Address	jeffdaleyand sons agnail.com
Phone Number	845 635 8522

Fuel Oils & Unleaded Gasoline:

Price shall be net per gallon. Contract price will be firm except that price revisions will be allowed in accordance with the following procedures:

- All deliveries will be metered.
- Bidders will base their price on the average daily New York Harbor tank consumer posting, as published daily in the Journal of Commerce, under petroleum prices.
- Bidders shall submit a copy of the New York Harbor JOC posted price with the bid.
- The successful bidder, at the time of billing, shall submit a copy of the New York Harbor JOC posted price with each bill.

FUEL OILS & UNLEADED GASOLINE

Description	Unit	Delivered Price over New York Harbor JOC Posting		
#2 Fuel Heating Oil	Gallon	\$0.10 over our rack price		
Unleaded Gasoline Gallon		\$0,1499 over our rack price		
Ultra-low Sulfur Truck Fuel (Diesel)	Gallon	\$0.1499 over our rack price		

HIGHWAY MATERIAL BID FORM FUEL OILS & UNLEADED GASOLINE

By signing this bid form, I hereby certify that I am authorized to submit this bid on behalf of my organization.

As required in the bid specifications, I have included the following material:

- Non-collusion certificate
- Requirements specified in # 18.

 If needed, requirements specified in # 22. 	
Company Name: Jeff Daley and Sons Oil Service	Inc
Company Name:	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: Jeff Paley	
Printed Name: Jett Faley	
Title of Authorized Representative: President	
Title of Authorized Representative:	
Date: $10/3/2$	

CRUSHED STONE

Town of Washington Highway Department & Village of Millbrook Highway Department 2024 - 2025 Highway Materials Bid Specifications

Bidder agrees to provide the materials indicated below at the prices set forth below, in the quantities requested from time to time by the Highway Superintendent for Highway Department purposes. Materials requested will be provided upon request by the Highway Superintendent. The Town is not obligated to purchase any given quantity of materials or services from the successful bidder. Bidder may submit a proposal for one or more of the types of items listed. Bids due 12 Noon, Wednesday, October 9, 2024.

Contact Name	
	RICK ROSA
Company Name	
2013 125	PECKHAM MATERIALS CORP
Mailing Address	
	172 PROSPECT HILL RD
City, State, Zip	
	BREWSTER, NY 10509
Email Address	
	RROSA@PECKHAM.COM
Phone Number	
	914-949-2000

Item	Description	Unit	FOB Price	Delivered Price	Plant Location
Crushed Stone	No. 1A (¼)	Ton	\$19.50	\$ 25.50	Pleasant Valley NY
Crushed Stone	No. 1 (3/8)	Ton	#19.50	\$ 25.50	
Crushed Stone	No. 2 (3/4)	Ton	# 19.50	\$ 25.50	
Crushed Stone	No. 1 & 2 Mixed (3/8 & 3/4)	Ton	# 19.50	\$ 25.50	
Crushed Stone	No. 3 (1 ½)	Ton	# 19.50	# 25.50	
Crushed Stone	Screenings (Stone Dust)	Ton	\$ 20.00	# 26.00	
Crushed Stone	Screenfill (1" Minus)	Ton	# 17.50	# 23.50	
Crushed Stone	¾" Item 4	Ton	# 18.50	# 24.50	

Crushed Stone	Gabion/Light Stone Fill/ Fine Stone Fill	Ton	\$20.50	\$ 24.50	Pleasaut Valley MY
Crushed Stone	Surge Stone (8" Minus)	Ton	\$ 20.50	# 26.50	
Crushed Stone	Medium to Heavy Stone	Ton	₹ 28.00	\$ 39.00	
Crushed Stone	Rip Rap	Ton	\$20.50	# 30.50	

By signing this bid form, I hereby certify that I am authorized to submit this bid on behalf of my organization.

As required in the bid specifications, I have included the following material:

- Non-collusion certificate
- Requirements specified in # 18.
- If needed, requirements specified in # 22.

Company Name:	PECKHAM MATERIALS CORP
Signature of Autho	rized Representative:
Printed Name of A	uthorized Representative: GARY W. METCALF
Title of Authorized	Representative: VICE PRESIDENT OF SALES & MARKETING
Date: 9/20/24	

Bituminous Mix, Sand Mix, Cold Patch, Calcium

Town of Washington Highway Department & Village of Millbrook Highway Department 2024 – 2025 Highway Materials Bid Specifications

Bidder agrees to provide the materials indicated below at the prices set forth below, in the quantities requested from time to time by the Highway Superintendent for Highway Department purposes. Materials requested will be provided upon request by the Highway Superintendent. The Town is not obligated to purchase any given quantity of materials or services from the successful bidder. Bidder may submit a proposal for one or more of the types of items listed. Bids due 12 Noon, Wednesday, October 9, 2024.

Contact Name		RICK ROSA				
Company Nam		PECKHAM MATE	ERIALS CO	RP		
Mailing Addres	ss	172 PROSPECT	HILL RD			
City, State, Zip		BREWSTER, NY	10509			
Email Address		RROSA@PECKHAM.COM				
Phone Number	- 1	914-949-2000				
Item	D	escription	Unit	FOB Price	Delivered Price	Plant Location
Bituminous Mix	Н	ot	Ton	80.00*	NB	PLEASANT VLY
Bituminous Mix	Co	old	Ton	120.00*	NB	PLEASANT VLY

THE ABOVE BITUMINOUS MIX PRICES ARE BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2024 NYSDOT INDEX PRICE OF 621.00/TON. PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO ESCALATION / DE ESCALATION AT TIME OF PURCHASE.

Bituminous Mix, Sand Mix, Cold Patch, Calcium

Item	Description	Unit	FOB Price	Delivered Price	Plant Location
Sand Mix	Hot	Ton	NB	NB	
Cold Patch	Bag	60 lb.	NB	NB	
Calcium	Liquid Calcium	Gallon	1.20	1.20	ATHENS NY

By signing this bid form, I hereby certify that I am authorized to submit this bid on behalf of my organization.

As required in the bid specifications, I have included the following material:

- Non-collusion certificate
- Requirements specified in # 18.
- If needed, requirements specified in # 22.

Company Name: PECKHAM MATERIALS CORP				
Signature of Authorized Representative:				
Printed Name: GARY W. METCALF				
Title of Authorized Representative: VICE PRESIDENT OF SALES & MARKETING				
Date: 9/20/24				